FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Consolidation Coal Company		Consolidation Coal Company			
Coal Operator or Owne	er	Name of	Name of Well Operator		
P.O. Box 100, Osage, WV 26543		P.O. Box 100, Osage, WV 26453		•	
Address		Comp	lete Address		
Consolidation Coal Co.			22	1997	
Coal Operator or Owne	er -	WELI	LOCATION		
P.O. Box 100, Osage, WV 26543		Battelle			
Address		District			
Freda L. Phillips Lease or Property Owr			Monongalia		
Rt. 1, Box 21, Wadestown, WV 2658	er o		County		
Address	29	#4187			
muicos	\mathcal{O}	Freda L. Phillips	ELL NO.		
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING	G PLUGGING KANCH		FARM		
	AFFIDA	VIT			
STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA,					
County of Harrison	201				
riamson	ss:				
G. Andrew Lang	and	Marria C. Mariaha			
being first duly sworn according	law denose and say that they	Kevin S. Wright			
filling oil and gas wells and were	employed by Consolidation Coal	ore experienced in the v	vork of plugg	ing and	
well operator, and participated in	the work of plugging and filling	the share well that as:	al according		
on the 14th day of	August 1997	uie above well, that sai	a work was co	mmenced	
following manner:	Addast 1001	and that the well w	as piugged in	the	
Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Plugs Used	Casing	Casina	
	J	i lugo oscu	Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation		Size & Kind	runeu	Leitill	
Clean hole with 9 7/8" bit from surfa	ce to top of 8 5/8" casing at 849'.				
Reduced hole to 7 7/8". Clean 7 7/3	3" hole from 849' to 1 553' Dull 9 5	/8" casing from			
049 to 1,220. Left 8 5/8" casing in	nole from 1 226' to 1 505' Class 0	7/0"			
hole from 849' to 1,226'. Clean 9 7/	8" hole thru Pittsburgh coal 1,006' to	0			
1,014'. Ran coal protection string as	stollows: 99.30 of 2 3/8" tubing fol	lowed			
by 1,434.26' of 4 1/2" casing. Ceme using 450 sacks of poz mix and 250	nt noie from 1,533.56' back to surfa	ace			
1,000 gallons of mud flush. Latch d	Sacks of thixatropic cement. Used				
1,225.97'. Swedge at 1,435.26'. Cer	ment did circulate. Displaced	at 8 5/8"	377'	279'	
cement to 1,184.67' with water let se	and hailed dos	16" conductor	0	12'	
770,01	and bailed dry.				
TOTAL DEPTH: 1,553'					
			_		
Coal Seams		Departure and			
(Name) Pittsburgh Coal	4 00014- 4 0441		Description of Monument		
(Name)	1,006' to 1,014'	5' of 4 1/2" casing with	5' of 4 1/2" casing with plaque stating		
(Name)		Consolidation Coal Co	Consolidation Coal Company Well 4187		
(Name)		Permit #47-61-01259 P			
	and filling said well was complete	1 - 0			
August 1997	and mining said well was complete	ed on the 26th	day of		
And further deponents saith no	nt ·	Murh	1 . 1	10,	
,		- Mary S	1 Gynd	Et	
		12 000	won	4	
Sworn to and subscribed before n	ne this 25th day of	September 1997		()	
	Lon day of	September 1997	71		
1100		The all H	(Y/2 +)	~	
	OFFICIAL SEAL	Note	ry Public		
My commission expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC	Permit No.	ry Fubilc		
June 29, 1999	THE THE OF WEST VIRGINIA	47-61-01259 P			
lui	C' losso stantor	1 2. 2.2001			
- L	Ciera, WV 26429	1			
į	Wy recommend ex 20 June 29, 1999	5			